November 2007   Rev 2 1/7
7
ITAxxB1
Bidirectional Transil™ array for data line protection
Features
■ High surge capability Transil array:
IPP = 40 A (8/20 µs)
■ Peak pulse power: 300 W (8/20 µs)

Symbol Parameter
VRM Stand-off voltage
VBR Breakdown voltage
VCL Clamping voltage
IRM Leakage current
IPP Peak pulse current
αT Voltage temperature coefficient
C Capacitance
Order code
VBR @ IR IRM    @    VRM VCL    @    IPP VCL    @    IPP αT C
min.
max.
8/20 µs max. 8/20 µs max. max.
(1) (1) (1) (2)
V mA µA V V A V A 10-4/ °C pF
ITA6V5B1 6.5 1 10 5 10 10 12 25 4 750
ITA10B1 10 1 4 8 15 10 19 25 8 570
ITA18B1 18 1 4 15 25 10 28 25 9 350
ITA25B1 25 1 4 24 33 10 38 25 12 300
1. Betwenn I/O pin and ground.
2. Between two input pins at 0 V Bias, F = 1 MHz.
VBR
VCLVRM

1.27
1.335
0.54
Ordering Information ITAxxB1
6/7
5 Ordering Information
6 Revision history
Table 5. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
ITA6V5B1 6V5B1
SO-8 0.08 g
2000 Ammopack
ITA6V5B1RL 6V5B1 2500 Tape and reel
ITA10B1 10B1 2000 Ammopack
ITA18B1 18B1 2000 Ammopack
ITA18B1RL 18B1 2500 Tape and reel
ITA25B1 25B1 2000 Ammopack
ITA25B1RL 25B1 2500 Tape and reel
Table 6. Document revision history
Date Revision Description of changes
13-Dec-2004 1 First issue.
15-Nov-2007 2